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Caldwell School District #132 Basketball - Game Box Score
Dietrich Blue Devils vs. Coeur de Christ Saints
Date: 03/06/2025 Time: 5:00 Site: Caldwell High Attendance: Unknown

Name P
Liam Anderson

James Cools

* Grant Clemens

Jeremiah Luafalemana

* Ben Connelly

Matthew Clute

* Greg Hayes

* Jerome Cools

Abraham Mudrick

OQisin Conaty
Aedan O'Neil
*Jon Denke
Team
Totals
Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws
Name P

* Connor Perkins
" Brody Torgerson
* Chase Norman
Kage Resz

Cris Hurtado
Kooper Torgerson
Morgan Denning
Mac Shaw

Cedric Telford

* Angel Alvarado
* Corrd Wells
Max Hurtado
Gavyn Hoskisson
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: Coeur de Christ Saints

“Qtr1Qtr 2Qtr 3Qtr 4 OT 10T 20T 30T 4 Total

22} 0540

Coeur de Christ'Sain‘t.s 14 9 | 11

Dietrich Blue Devils| 24 10 | 17 18 | 0 . 0

0 |

0

O
0

56

FG 3 Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS ST
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/15 0/6 4/4 12 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7/24 4/14 4/5 22 1 5 6 1 3 5 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/9 1/2 0/0 5 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 3
7/10 0/0 0/1 14 < 4 9 1 0 1 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 0/0 171 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 2 2 -~ 1 1 0 1
3 6 9 10
21/60 5/22  9/11 56 12 20 32 11 7 21 0 11
1st Half 8/31 258% 2nd Half 13/29 448% Game 21/60 350%
1st Half 1/13 769% 2nd Half 4/9 44 4% Game 5/22 22.7%
1st Half 6/6 100% 2nd Half 3/5 600% Game 9/11 81.8%
Home: Dietrich Blue Devils
FG 3 Pt i PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS ST
7117 1/4 3/4 18 Y. 3 < 3 2 2 0 5
6/12 1/3 172 14 10 9 19 3 5 2 2 4
5/10 1/2 0/2 11 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/2 1/1 0/0 5 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1
0/1 0/0 0/2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1/4 0/0 0/0 2 2 1 %, 2 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/8 0/1 0/0 8 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 .0
4/9 2/4 1/2 11 0 4 4 1 0 % 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 g 0
1 7 8 9
29/64 6/15 512 69 19 29 48 1 8 18 3 13
1st Half 14/34 41.2% 2nd Half 15/30 50.0% Game 29/64 453%
1st Half 2/8 25.0% 2nd Half 477 57.1% Game 6/15 40.0%
1st Half  4/6 66.7% 2nd Half 1/6 16.7% Game 5/12 41.7%
Coe Die Coe Die Coe Die
9 5 3Pt Points 15 18 Pts/Possession 0.07 . 3:.01
4 13 2nd Chance Points 6 19 Pts off Bench 3 Y4
32 48 Team Rebounds 9 8 Dead Ball Reb 0 3
29 3 48.7 Def Rebound % 51.3 70.7 Total Rebcund % 40.0 60.0
Coe None
Die None
Unknown

69 |

MIN

DNP
DNP
29.3

DNP
30:45
0:58

26:51
32:00
DNP
DNP
17:.16
22:40 .

160

MIN
24.01
26:34
20:05
2:04
15:43
2:22
9:34
1:42
1:42
2917
26:30
3:22
2:04

160




